# S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

### D/11/0114/22-23

### <u>Approval Form – Pledge on Indian Constitution Day</u>

**Department:** NSS UNIT

Program: Pledge on Indian Constitution Day

**Objectives**: To aware the students and take a pledge on Indian constitution day.

**Need:** Today's generation has to know about the importance of Constitution Day.

**Content:** The pledge by every student in our college was taken by the volunteers.

Judge: NA

Date: 26th November, 2022

Cost/Budget: NA.

Proposed by: Mr. Shivam Upadhyay

Verified by: Dr. Vijay Vishwakarma & Prof. John Menezes.

**NSS Programme Officer** 

**NSS Programme Officer** 

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

### Minutes of meeting- pledge in Indian constitution Day:

There were 1 meetings that took place offline

## 1st meeting on 25th November, 2022

The '	volunteer	s inst	tructe	d wit	th the	activ	/1ty.			
All t	he points	and v	what 1	to be	done	was	explain	to the	voluntee	ers
 			• •							

☐ The work was distributed among the leaders.

**NSS Programme Officer** 

**NSS Programme Officer** 

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

PRINCIPAL
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

### **Notice (WhatsApp message):**

Jai Hind

The NSS UNIT of Bunts Sangha's S.M.Shetty College of Science, Commerce and Management Studies, Powai

→ Is Organizing →A Pledge taking

on occasion of
Indian Constitution Day

Date: 1st December, 2022.

Time: 9.00am To 10.00am.

Venue: SM Shetty college

**NSS Programme Officer** 

**NSS Programme Officer** 

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai

NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade

**IMC RBNO Certificate of Merit 2019** ISO 21001:2018 Certified

**Report: Pledge Pledge on Indian Constitution Day:** 

**Event:** Pledge on Indian Constitution Day

Date: 26th November, 2022

**Objectives:** To aware the students and take a pledge on Indian Constitution

Day.

Highlight: The NSS Unit of Bunts Sangha's S M Shetty College of Science,

commerce and management studies, Powai has organized a Pledge on accounts

of Indian Constitution Day at 9:00a.m. The volunteers were sent from class to

class in the college. The Pledge by every student in the college our volunteers

took the initiative to conduct the pledge. This activity ended by 10:00 am. In

this, students were about the importance of Constitution Day.

Total Number of Beneficiaries: 400

**NSS Programme Officer** 

**NSS Programme Officer** 

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai Mumbai-400 076 Tel. 022-6132 7352 Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

#### **Photos:**





**NSS Programme Officer** 

**NSS Programme Officer** 

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

PRINCIPAL
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

### S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019









**NSS Programme Officer** 

PRINCIPAL
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai-400 076,
Tel. 022-6132 7352

**NSS Programme Officer** 

Tel. 022-6132 7352 Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

### **Action Taken Report On Pledge on Constitution Day**

Date	Feedback Received	Suggestions Provided
------	-------------------	----------------------

**NSS Programme Officer** 

**NSS Programme Officer** 

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

### S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai NAAC Accredited 'A' Grade IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

26 <sup>th</sup> November, 2022	Feedback received on all the volunteers and audience was highly positive and encouraging.  Suggestions were received regarding conducting more such events in the future. Please add some more events such as. Pledge on keeping India clean and our surroundings etc.	Please conduct such more activity to create awareness in the society and to develop the mentality of the people.
---------------------------------	--	--

**NSS Programme Officer** 

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

PRINCIPAL
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies
Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

**NSS Programme Officer**